Net Profit after Tax (1,103.15) (832.56) 

("IRP")/Resolution Professional (RP) to conduct the CIRP of the Company admitted under 
section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016. 

4. SHARE CAPITAL 

As on 31st March, 2025, Authorised share capital of the Company is Rs. 175,00,00,000/-(One 
Hundred and Seventy Five Crores) and Paid up share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
16,02,74,570/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Two lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Five hundred and 
Seventy Only) divided into 1,60,27,457 (One Crore Sixty Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Four 
Hundred Fifty Seven) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.  

5. CREDIT RATING 

For the Financial Year 2024-25, no credit ratings have been obtained from the Rating 
Agencies. 

6. DIVIDEND AND RESERVES/OTHER EQUITY 

In view of the financial performance and losses during the year under review, the Board of